SEE DWG. Bv049-4-180
FOR DETAILS

VIORM DRIVE BUCKLE (18)
(SEE NOTE 5) WORM DRIVE BaND(17)

14 ) TUBING, 3/8° ID X 1/2° 0D

(18) wORM DRIVE BuCKLE

3
1172

SIGHT HOLE COVER

SEE DETAIL ‘A*
'

NOTE:
USE 2 PLYS OF 6 MIL.
POLYETHELENE TO SEAL

& GASKET OPENING.

(20

(21) (4> 1/4-20 ACORN NUTS

ETCHED PART ND. V4
& SIZE INFO.

€4) 1/4-20 X S/8° LG. STUDS
WELDED TO COVER AS SHOWN.

(17) WORM DRIVE BAND (SEE NOTES)

(11) BULKHEAD MALE CONNECTOR, 1/2° TUBE X 3/8° MPT
45/64° DlA. THRU COVER AT ASSY

1° DIA. HOLES EQUALLY SPACED.
SEE CHART

7/8 FLAT WASHER 3X
7/8-9 HEX NUT
7/8-9 X 4° LG

BOLY REF.

2>

VITON WASHEFR

374"

S S WASHER

6 MIL POLYETHELENE (REF>
P/N V045M742

SEAL POLYETHELENE SHEET TO INSIDE COVER
USING VITON WASHER TO CLINCH SHEET AGAINST
COVER AS SHOWN.

v 03 es

47 3 1

4 TYP. 4 PLCS.

@)

|V

opr

SIGHT HOLE CDVER
MATL: 3/716° THK X 47 SQ. AL-5086 OR EQUIV.

SCALE: 172

Har 29, 1997 - 084502

BILL [COVER] COVER | BOLT )
P/N V049M742 No.- oD, R es| T | wT.
HIPPIN VER COVER 6 MIL CLEAN ONE-PIECE POWDER FRE) o. | SIZE CIRCLE | WO
3/16° THK. AL. POLYETHELENE SHEET TO SEAL OFF Gl | 44 [s2 174 | sooo- 24 |3716° | S0n
FACE OF OPENING & FLANGE. G2 | 44 |52 1s4°| S038° | 24 |3/16°| S08
LOCK WASHER, S/S 3/8° G3 | 48 |56 1/4°] S400 24 [3/16°| 6%
P/N C439607 G4 | 60 |68 1727 66.25° 30 |3/16°| so
P/N V049M738 7 4°| 78.00° 3/16°] 1008
INSTALL ADMESIVE SIDE DN ALUMINUM COVER 378" x 3/4° WIDE NOZZLE OR SHELL G5 | 72 |80 14"} 7800 36 _|3ne
LOCATE THE EDGE OF ITEM 26 ON THE INSIDE fg.ﬁ"'afggp 360
EDGE OF BOLT HOLES, AND LOCATE THE EDGE
OF ITEM 25 ON THE OUTER EDGE OF THE BOLT
HOLES (27)6 MIL CLEAN ONE-PIECE POVDER FREE
7/8°-9 x 4* LG POLYETHELENE SHEET TO BAG ENTIRE
Hsi Socs LG NOZZLE ASSEMBLY. USE TIGHT BAND
iﬁi ! Y%EDA'EL HERE psn 203678 3 TO SEAL TO BODY OF NOZZLE OR SHELL.
FLANGES 7/8'-9 HEX NUT
1. CLEAN BEFORE SHIPPING, NO HYDROCARBON OR DIRT 7/8° FLAT WASHER P/N 202679 3
CONTAMINATION ALLOWED. P/N 202581 3 .
778" WASHER /” <> RE@D. AT GRODED FLANGES.
2. COVER SURFACE TD BE FLAT PRIOR TO INSTALLING FOAM. (2 REQ'D. AT FLAT FACE FLANGES
3. USE WORM DRIVEBAND & BUCKLE CITEMS #17 & 18 P/N V049M737 3/8° x 1/2° FOAM STRIP
TO STRAP FILTER CARTRIDGES TO MOUNTING BRACKETS 360" (NG GAPS>
DIMENSIDNS ARE INCHES P lN
D DAT . DG T8 PebCesy " 4 | REISSUED FOR FABRICATION ZEC] v | 3/27/57 0453 20 WALKUP DR, WESTBOROUGH, MASSACHUSETTS OT387 USA
FRACTIONAL
A ED CATIONAL. NC. DR 113 { s 3N 12 3 | REISSUED FOR FABRICATION WITH SITE HOLE PEF | GS pmw | REC | PV | 2/24/97 {0405 SHIPPING COVER ASSY
D ONLY FOR THE PURPDSE FOR rAcE DECTuAL kO FILTER UNITS
IT VaS SWPLIED. IT.SWALL AOT e e = 2 | ISSUED FOR FABRICATION Gs | roc | bew | REC | PV |ns22/96 WITH FIL
X COPIED, BEPROILCED OF GTHERVISE T ACE RMS T, LIGO VACUUM EQUIPMENT
FURNISHED IN WHOLE DR IN PART TO REMOVE ALL WURRS 1 DESIGN UPDATE D REC PV Ss21/796 | o110
™ WITH THE
TeRus AGREEMENT UNDER WMICH REC | TOV | 4/85/96 | 0150 SIZE | OVG. W0 REV.
TERES 0 A1 AGREDENT (MIER e V0494180 | SHIPPING COVER BLANKS DO NOT SCALE THIS DRAWING | 0 |ISSUED FOR FODR ms?#ss 7 Y/049-4-059 l 2
WRITTEN CONSENT OF PROCESS SYSTEMS DRWN | DATE | DEO% Vo4
SRITTEN, COSENT O PROCESS SYSTEMS ™ D0/G. ND DESCRIPTION DVG ND. DESCRIPTION USED ON. REV DESCRIPTION CHKD | DRW! =T .
RETURNED UPON REQUEST REFERENCE DRAWINGS NEXT ASS‘Y ISSUE DESCRIPTION -
8 7 |

a

v

' LIéO-D961 129-04-V



